NOTE : AII Specifications subject to change without notice.
16
SVHC Compliant
Electrical Characteristics (23°C)
Thermal Derating for PPTC Device at Various Ambient Temperatures
®
®
C

Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Max. Time
to trip
Max.
Current
Rated
Voltage
Typ.
Power
Resistance
RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A at 5xlH, s IMAX, A                             VMAX, VDC Pd, W Ohms Ohms
FRU090-30F 0.90 1.80 5.9 100 30 0.6 0.070 0.220
FRU110-30F 1.10 2.20 6.6 100 30 0.7 0.050 0.170
FRU135-30F 1.35 2.70 7.3 100 30 0.8 0.040 0.130
FRU160-30F 1.60 3.20 8.0 100 30 0.9 0.030 0.110
FRU185-30F 1.85 3.70 8.7 100 30 1.0 0.030 0.090
FRU250-30F 2.50 5.00 10.3 100 30 1.2 0.020 0.070
FRU300-30F 3.00 6.00 10.8 100 30 2.0 0.020 0.080
FRU400-30F 4.00 8.00 12.7 100 30 2.5 0.010 0.050
FRU500-30F 5.00 10.00 14.5 100 30 3.0 0.010 0.050
FRU600-30F 6.00 12.00 16.0 100 30 3.5 0.005 0.040
FRU700-30F 7.00 14.00 17.5 100 30 3.8 0.005 0.030
FRU800-30F 8.00 16.00 18.8 100 30 4.0 0.005 0.020
FRU900-30F 9.00 18.00 20.0 100 30 4.2 0.005 0.020
IV  - Radial Leaded PPTC
FRU Series
Application
Wide variety of electronic equipment